

Bill of Rights Institute Announces Support from Texas Bar Foundation to Advance Civic Education

Nation's largest charitably-funded bar foundation continues long history of supporting vital education initiatives.

ARLINGTON, VA, UNITED STATES, November 21, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Through its market-leading curricula and programs, the Bill of Rights Institute works to ensure all students have access to a quality civic and history education.



Now, the Bill of Rights Institute is getting a generous assist from the Texas Bar Foundation.

The Bill of Rights Institute announced today that it has received a grant from the Texas Bar Foundation to help the Institute support educators throughout the state.

Since its inception in 1965, the Texas Bar Foundation has awarded more than \$28 million in grants to law-related programs. Supported by members of the State Bar of Texas, the Texas Bar Foundation is the nation's largest charitably-funded bar foundation.

The Texas Bar Foundation's generous \$10,000 grant will support the Bill of Rights Institute's professional development programs in Texas, where the Institute currently works with more than 7,000 civics and history teachers.

Bill of Rights Institute President and CEO David Bobb said that the Institute was honored to earn the Texas Bar Foundation's support, which will benefit teachers throughout the state.

"We are deeply proud of our ongoing work supporting civic and history education in Texas," Bobb said. "That work depends on the generosity of organizations like the Texas Bar Foundation. We are grateful for the Texas Bar Foundation's support and its long-standing commitment to civic education throughout Texas." The Bill of Rights Institute is a national nonprofit, nonpartisan organization that teaches civics and history through market-leading curricula and educational programs for teachers and students. To learn more about Bill of Rights Institute programs and resources, visit www.mybri.org.

Kevin Hart Bill of Rights Institute +1 202-674-1237 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/761903415

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.